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 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF AF/,SJF GFA]NL VlEIFGvZ__& 

 

AF/,SJF GFA]NLGF wI[IG[ ,1FDF\ ZFBL EFZT ;ZSFZGF VFN[XFG];FZ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP !Zv!!vZ__& YL TFP !5v!!vZ__& NZdIFG ;A 
G[XG, .dI]GF.h[XG 5|MU|FD CFY WZJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP SFI"S|DGF 5|YD lNJ;[ !*&5 

Z;LSZ6 S[gãM sA]Yf 5Z4 5F\R JQF" ;]WLGF S], #4_$4)!( AF/SMG[ 5M,LIMGL Z;L 
5LJ0FJJFDF\ VFJL CTLP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF HFC[Z GM8L; 
VFYL ;\A\lWT GFUlZSMG[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ TFP Z_v!!vZ__&YL ZF\N[Z VG[ ;L\U65MZG[ HM0TM 

JLIZvSDvSMhJ[ 5ZGM Z:TM EFZ[ JFCGM l;JFIGF JFCGM TYF ZFCNFZLVMGF p5IMU DF8[ B]<,M D]SJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P 
JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF HFC[ZGFD]\ 
VFYL C]\ 5\SH HMQFL sVF.PV[PV[;Pf SlDxGZ4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 ;]ZT ;G[v!)$)GL D]\A. 5|F\TLI 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF V[S8GL S,DvZ#& s!f sZf YL D/[, VlWSFZGL ~V[ OZDFJ]\ K]\ S[4 A|LH;[, BFTF C:TSGF\ ZL\UZM0 

5ZGF\ DFGNZJFHFYL ;ZNFZ DFS["8 ;]WLGF\ 0MP AFAF;FC[A VF\A[0SZ O,FI VMJZ A|LHG[ DZFDTv Rehabilitation 
SZJFGF 8[g0Z SFD VgJI[ HFC[Z HGTFGL HFGDF,GL ;,FDTL H/JF. ZC[ T[ C[T];Z TDFD 5|SFZGF\ JFCGMGL TYF 
ZFCNFZLVMGL VJZ HJZ DF8[ ;NZ 5],GL DFGNZJFHFYL ;ZNFZ DFS["8 HTF 0FAL AFH]GL ,[G TYF ;CZFNZJFHF TZO 

HJFGF Exit Ramp GM p5IMU SZJF TFP !5v!!vZ__& YL TFP Z#v_!vZ__* ;]WL 5|lTA\W D]SJFDF\ VFJ[ K[4 

HIFZ[ ;NZ O,FI VMJZ A|LHGL ;ZNFZ DFS["8YL pWGF NZJFHF HTL V5 (UP) ;F.0  TFP !_v!ZvZ__& YL TFP 

Z#v_!vZ__* ;]WL ZF+LGF !_ sNXf S,FSYL ;JFZGF ( sVF9f S,FS ;]WL TDFD 5|SFZGF JFCGMGL VJZ HJZ 
DF8[ A\W ZFBJFDF\ VFJX[ q 5|lTA\W D]SJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF HFC[ZGFD]\ 
VFYL C]\ 5\SH HMQFL sVF.PV[PV[;Pf SlDxGZ4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 ;]ZT ;G[v!)$)GL D]\A. 5|F\TLI 
DCFGUZ5Fl,SF V[S8GL S,DvZ#& s!f sZf YL D/[, VlWSFZGL ~V[ OZDFJ] \ K]\ S[4 0=[G[H BFTF C:TS V9JF hMG 

lJ:TFZDF\ V9JF ;]V[h 5d5L\U :8[XG YL E8FZ ;]V[h 8=L8D[g8 %,Fg8 ;]WL (__ DLDL jIF;GF K-9 U|[0 
0LPVF.P5F.5 ZF.hL\U D[.G ,F.G GF\BJFGF SFD[ 3M0NM0Z ZM0 5Z I]lGIG 5FS" YL GD"N ,FIA|[ZL s3M0NM0 ZM0 

S|M;L\Uf TYF GD"N ,FIA|[ZL YL V9JF 5d5L\U :8[XG ;]WLGM Z:TM TFP Z_v!!vZ__& YL TFP #_v!!vZ__& ;]WL 
TDFD 5|SFZGF JFCGMGL VJZHJZ DF8[ 5|lTA\W D]SJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  



 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
    AF/,SJF GFA]NL VlEIFGvZ__& 

 
 AF/,SJF GFA]NLGF wI[IG[ ,1FDF\ ZFBL EFZT ;ZSFZGF VFN[XFG];FZ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP !Zv!!vZ__& YL TFP !5v!!vZ__& NZdIFG ;A G[XG, 

.dI]GF.h[XG 5|MU|FD CFY WZJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP SFI"S|DGF 5|YD lNJ;[ !*&5 Z;LSZ6 S[gãM 

sA]Yf 5Z4 5F\R JQF" ;]WLGF S], #4_$4)!( AF/SMG[ 5M,LIMGL Z;L 5LJ0FJJFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

HIFZ[ SFI"S|DGF ALHF4 +LHF4 RMYF VG[ 5F\RDF\ lNJ;[ 3Z[ 3Z OZLG[ !4$54#&_ AF/SMG[ 

5M,LIMGL Z;L 5LJ0FJJFDF\ VFJL CTLP VFD4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF lJ:TFZGF 5F\R JQF" ;]WLGF 

$45*4___ AF/SMGF ,1IF\S ;FD[ 5F\R lNJ;GL SFDULZL D/LG[ S], $45_4Z*( AF/SMG[ 

5M,LIMGL Z;L 5LJ0FJL )(P5#@ l;wWL CF\;, SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P 

 
 G[XG, 5<; .dI]GF.h[XG 5|MU|FDGL SFDULZLG[ ;O/TF5}J"S 5FZ 5F0JF DF8[ SFI"S|DDF\ 

EFU ,[GFZ dI]P 5NFlWSFZLVM4 ;N:IzLVM4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF VlWSFZLVM4 SD"RFZLVM4 

VF\U6JF0L SFI"SZ TYF C[<5Z AC[GM4 :DLD[Z4 UJG"D[g8 SM,[HGF D[0LS, :8]0g8;4 ,MBFT 

CMl:58,GF 0LPV[DPV[,P8LP:8]0g8;qUJG"D[g8 TYF ,MBFTGF G;L"\U :8]0g8;4 

V[;PVF.PSM,[HGF :8]0g8;4 ;]ZT HGZ, CMl:58, TYF VXSTF CM:5L8,GL G;" AC[GM4 

I]P;LP0LP4 GJ ;H"G 8=:8 TYF VgI ;[JFEFJL ;\:YFVMGF :JI\v;[JSM4 :YFGLS SFI"SZMV[ 

SFI"S|DDF\ ;CEFUL Y. ;O/ AGFJ[, K[P T[VMGM TYF GFUlZSM TYF H[ 5|F.J[8 5|[S8LxGZMV[ 

5MTFGL 0L:5[g;ZLqZC[9F6qN]SFG lJU[Z[GM p5IMU Z;LSZ6 S[gãGF ~5[ SZJF N. ;CSFZ VF%IM 

K[4 T[VM TYF JT"DFG 5+GF T\+LzLVM4 :YFlGS R[G,M4 l;G[DFU'C4 8MZ[g8 .,[P SF]\4 HLP.PALP4 

;]D], 0[ZL4 ;]l5|8[g0[g8zL ;]ZT Z[<J[4 V[;P8LPlGUD TYF ;]ZT XC[ZGF TDFD GFUlZSMGM ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFEFZ DFG[ K[P 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

HFC[Z GM8L; 
 

VFYL ;\A\lWT GFUlZSMG[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ TFP Z_v!!vZ__&YL ZF\N[Z VG[ 

;L\U65MZG[ HM0TM JLIZvSDvSMhJ[ 5ZGM Z:TM EFZ[ JFCGM l;JFIGF JFCGM TYF 

ZFCNFZLVMGF p5IMU DF8[ B]<,M D]SJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P 

 

           SlDxGZ 

                              ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

HFC[ZGFD]\ 
 

 VFYL C]\ 5\SH HMQFL sVF.PV[PV[;Pf SlDxGZ4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 ;]ZT 

;G[v!)$)GL D]\A. 5|F\TLI DCFGUZ5Fl,SF V[S8GL S,DvZ#& s!f sZf YL D/[, 

VlWSFZGL ~V[ OZDFJ]\ K]\ S[4 A|LH;[, BFTF C:TSGF\ ZL\UZM0 5ZGF\ DFGNZJFHFYL ;ZNFZ DFS["8 

;]WLGF\ 0MP AFAF;FC[A VF\A[0SZ O,FI VMJZ A|LHG[ DZFDTv Rehabilitation SZJFGF 8[g0Z 

SFD VgJI[ HFC[Z HGTFGL HFGDF,GL ;,FDTL H/JF. ZC[ T[ C[T];Z TDFD 5|SFZGF\ JFCGMGL 

TYF ZFCNFZLVMGL VJZ HJZ DF8[ ;NZ 5],GL DFGNZJFHFYL ;ZNFZ DFS["8 HTF 0FAL AFH]GL 

,[G TYF ;CZFNZJFHF TZO HJFGF Exit Ramp GM p5IMU SZJF TFP !5v!!vZ__& YL TFP 

Z#v_!vZ__* ;]WL 5|lTA\W D]SJFDF\ VFJ[ K[4 HIFZ[ ;NZ O,FI VMJZ A|LHGL ;ZNFZ 

DFS["8YL pWGF NZJFHF HTL V5 (UP) ;F.0  TFP !_v!ZvZ__& YL TFP Z#v_!vZ__* 

;]WL ZF+LGF !_ sNXf S,FSYL ;JFZGF ( sVF9f S,FS ;]WL TDFD 5|SFZGF JFCGMGL VJZ 

HJZ DF8[ A\W ZFBJFDF\ VFJX[ q 5|lTA\W D]SJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

 p5ZMST 5|lTA\lWT ;DIUF/F NZdIFG J{Sl<5S jIJ:YF TZLS[ O,FI VMJZ 5],GL 

GLR[GF\ Z:TFVMGM p5IMU SZJFGM ZC[X[P ;NZ SFD 5}6" YI[YL JFCGM TYF ZFCNFZLVMGL VJZ 

HJZ DF8[ SM.56 HFTGL HFC[ZFT JUZ B]<,M D]SJFDF\ VFJX[P ;NZ HFC[ZGFDFGF\ E\U AN, 

lX1FFtDS 5U,F\ ,[JFDF\ VFJX[ TYF E\U AN, G]SXFGL DF8[ H[ T[ jIlST HJFANFZ ZC[X[P H[GL 

HFC[Z HGTFV[ :5Q8 GM\W ,[JF lJG\TLP 

 

           SlDxGZ 

                            ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

HFC[ZGFD]\ 
 

 VFYL C]\ 5\SH HMQFL sVF.PV[PV[;Pf SlDxGZ4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 ;]ZT 

;G[v!)$)GL D]\A. 5|F\TLI DCFGUZ5Fl,SF V[S8GL S,DvZ#& s!f sZf YL D/[, 

VlWSFZGL ~V[ OZDFJ]\ K]\ S[4 0=[G[H BFTF C:TS V9JF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ V9JF ;]V[h 5d5L\U 

:8[XG YL E8FZ ;]V[h 8=L8D[g8 %,Fg8 ;]WL (__ DLDL jIF;GF K-9 U|[0 0LPVF.P5F.5 

ZF.hL\U D[.G ,F.G GF\BJFGF SFD[ 3M0NM0Z ZM0 5Z I]lGIG 5FS" YL GD"N ,FIA|[ZL s3M0NM0 

ZM0 S|M;L\Uf TYF GD"N ,FIA|[ZL YL V9JF 5d5L\U :8[XG ;]WLGM Z:TM TFP Z_v!!vZ__& YL 

TFP #_v!!vZ__& ;]WL TDFD 5|SFZGF JFCGMGL VJZHJZ DF8[ 5|lTA\W D]SJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

VF ;DI NZdIFG 3M0NM0 ZM0 5Z 5F,["5M.g8 TZOYL ZFDRMS TZO VFJTF JFCGM lJ<;G 

8FJZYL CFp;O], XM5L\U Y. VFNX" EJG Y. 3M0NM0 ZM0 T[DH ZFDRMS YL 5F,[" 5M.g8 TZO 

VFJTF JFCGM ;Z[,F XM5L\UYL G\NGJG ;M;FI8L ZM0 Y. S'lQF OFD" ZM0 Y. 3M0NM0 ZM0 GM 

p5IMU SZL XSX[P T[DH 3M0NM0 ZM0G[ S'lQFOFD" ZM0 TYF 3M0NM0 ZM0G[ V9JF hMG VMlO; ZM0 

;FY[ HM0TF VF0F Z:TFVMG]\ 56 p5IMU SZL XSX[P ;NZ EFU[ SFD 5}6" YI[YL JFCGMGL VJZ 

HJZ DF8[ B]<,M D]SJFDF\ VFJX[P H[GL HFC[Z HGTFV[ :5Q8 GM\W ,[JLP 
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                    ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
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